
U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t C

ou
rt

Fo
r t

he
 N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tri
ct

 o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE
COMMISSION,

Plaintiff,

v.

RAJ P. SABHLOK and MICHAEL C.
PATTISON,

Defendants.
___________________________________/

No. C-08-4238 EMC

ORDER DIRECTING JURY
COMMISSIONER TO FURNISH DAILY
REFRESHMENTS

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the United States District Court Jury Commissioner

shall furnish daily refreshments for the nine (9) members of the jury in the above-entitled

matter at the expense of the United States from September 7, 2010 to September 24, 2010. 

On September 7, 2010, refreshments shall be delivered to the jury room for Courtroom D,

15th Floor by 12:30 p.m.  On September 8 to September 24, 2010, refreshments shall be

delivered by 8:00 a.m. 

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated:  August 27, 2010

                                                      
                                                                               EDWARD M. CHEN

United States Magistrate Judge

cc: David Weir

      Cafe 450

Securities & Exchange Commission v. Sabhlok et al Doc. 265

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2008cv04238/206911/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2008cv04238/206911/265/
http://dockets.justia.com/

