1	
2	
3	
4	
5	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
6	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
7	
8	SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE No. C-08-4238 EMC COMMISSION,
9	Plaintiff,
10	ORDER DIRECTING JURY
11	REFRESHMENTS
12	RAJ P. SABHLOK and MICHAEL C. PATTISON,
13	Defendants.
14	
15	
16	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the United States District Court Jury Commissioner
17	shall furnish daily refreshments for the nine (9) members of the jury in the above-entitled
18	matter at the expense of the United States from September 7, 2010 to September 24, 2010.
19	On September 7, 2010, refreshments shall be delivered to the jury room for Courtroom D,
20	15th Floor by 12:30 p.m. On September 8 to September 24, 2010, refreshments shall be
21	delivered by 8:00 a.m.
22	IT IS SO ORDERED.
23	Dated: August 27, 2010
24	Elle
25	EDWARD M. CHEN United States Magistrate Judge
26	Officed States Wagistrate Judge
27	cc: David Weir
28	Cafe 450